

MEDIA CONTACTS:

Sharon Garcia (sgarcia@briscoemuseum.org)
O. 210.299.4499 C. 210.422.8894
Lynn Darden (Lynn@thePRboutique.com)
The PR Boutique,
O. 512.363.5160

MEDIA ADVISORY

CALLING ALL LIL PARTNERS TO THE BRISCOE WESTERN ART MUSEUM

Join Us for a LEGO®-themed Spring Break Program: Build The West



WHAT: The Briscoe Western Art Museum debuts its children's spring break program Lil Partners Spring Break

Play: Build The West. This FREE program includes daily interactive LEGO®-inspired activities: Build your own Western scene at our LEGO® creation station; Make a stop-motion video with Western backdrops featuring The Alamo; and interact with an artist in action as he creates a Western masterpiece out of LEGOS®! The program and Museum admission are FREE for all participants.

WHEN: Tuesday, March 14- Friday, March 17, 2017 | 10:00am-12:00pm daily

WHERE: Briscoe Western Art Museum, 210 W. Market Street, San Antonio, TX 78205

INTERVIEW OPPORTUNITIES: Available via phone, in-studio or on-site at the Briscoe Museum

SPOKESPERSONS: Jenny Chowning, Head of Education and Programs, Briscoe Western Art Museum **Beth Foulds**, Education & Programs Manager, Briscoe Western Art Museum

WHAT ELSE: Special thanks to TexLUG San Antonio and Peter Laven for facilitating LEGO® activities. For more information on the Lil Partners programming, please call 210.299.4499 or visit:

BriscoeMuseum.org for more information

About The Briscoe Western Art Museum:

The Briscoe Western Art Museum, named in honor of the late Texas Governor, Dolph Briscoe, Jr. and his wife, Janey Slaughter Briscoe, preserves and presents the art, history, and culture of the American West through engaging exhibitions, educational programs, and public events reflective of the region's rich traditions and shared heritage. Located along the San Antonio River Walk, its campus is inclusive of the restored historic 1930s former San Antonio Public Library building which now serves as the Museum space with nine galleries on three levels; the three-story Jack Guenther Pavilion used for event rentals and programs; and the outdoor McNutt Sculpture Garden. For more information, visit our website at BriscoeMuseum.org; Follow us on Twitter @BriscoeMuseum or Facebook Facebook.com/TheBriscoe.

LEGO® is a trademark of the LEGO Group.